Page 1 of 1

## AURORA COLLEGE

## POLICY

Aurora College shall establish and maintain a student scholarships and awards program.

## PRINCIPLES

- 1. Aurora College recognizes the achievements of individual College students through scholarships and awards.
- 2. The College encourages each student to strive for excellence in all aspects of student life.
- 3. The College encourages private donors and organizations.

## PROCEDURES

- 1. Each Director shall establish a Scholarships and Awards Committee which will determine the recipients of cross-departmental scholarships and awards.
- 2. The Scholarships and Awards Committee shall establish the criteria and determine the recipients of Aurora College Scholarships and Awards.
- 3. The Committee's decision in determining the recipients of Aurora College scholarships and awards shall be final.
- 4. Scholarships and awards which are not specific to a Campus and impact on more than one Campus Region shall be administered through the Director of Policy and Programs.
- 5. Scholarships and Awards Committee shall solicit private donors, organizations and College staff to participate by establishing and maintaining support for scholarships and awards.
- 6. Individual students may refuse, in writing to the Scholarships and Awards Committee any scholarship or award. In such cases, the College will recognize the next qualified person.